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REQUEST FOR PRESENT OPCRATIONAL V4 Ars. temn
STATHS OFf SUSJECTY ’ L ‘Teizoe #ue w0,
— : R A ]
T0 : R B 14
_/’ 8 { e :/; B ' -

o i ANV A A ghema e

FOM 3 Chief, Cl/Operational Approval and Suppon Diviejon

SUNECT @
ﬂms £ ﬁﬂUIS

-

1. A review of the files of CI1/OA {es being made for the wrpoeo of retiring files
on covert peraonnel who;

q‘f No longar are deing uud.
(b} Do not. satisfy the uqulmenu for operational approval;
{e) Are of no further interest to the office of orlglml roquon.

e. CIIOA records indicate tho ‘subjest has been of interest to you'
since - Y, 2] : - fort MaAvPiNG werr K

perational use. . . o :

D lnfomt.lonll purposes

3. It is requested that you notify CI/OA of the present operationsl status of
uubjoet., using the bottom of this form for your ccmment,

‘4. If no answer is received from you witain 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you
are no longer interested in the subject and will retire the fne nithout further -
notiﬂouton to you.

ERTENOION
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REQUEST FOR PRESENT OPERATIONAL
- _ STATUS OF SUBJECT

SUBIECT ¢ SO . -
et e SV > brar” PR

s

<. :-'_ ? . /
1 . e y _ " T o, e 4 ’
- *’/ B R S e d ,/
FROM . : Chief, Cl/Operational Approval and Support Division

.1, A review of the files of CI/DA is being mde for the purpoao of retiring files
on eovert personnel who:

t/uo longer are being used;
{v) Do not utlofy ‘the requirements for obouuonal approval;
(e) Are of no turt.hor utomot to the otnco of original request.

30 CIIOA records indlcace tho subject has beou of interest to you

since. for:
Dr(pomuonul use

'D informational purposes

8. It s i'oqnonod that you notify c:/od of the present 6§ontién§1 status of
subject, using tho bottom of this form for your comment.
4+ 1If no answer is received. from you within 30 daye, CX/OA will assume that you

aro no longer interssted in the aubjeot and will retire the file without further
ncurieation 0 you. : . .

(LRI I

et et e

DIITRIRUTION: ORIGINAL & 1 TO ADDREGSEE: § YO 01/CA PILE

SECRET
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o SECRET BlRacd

(Thon Piiled Je) ' 4

. Inn?l . \‘
REQUEST FOR PRESENT OPERATIGHAL 4 4 (Rl A
STATUS OF SUBJECT Ci1/08 S1LE 8O ©
a R so—lP27 |
u.;; / <. & ] . . . e
rgat : Chlef. C!/ﬂpornioual Approval and Support Dtvlsion p
SUBJECT ¢ .

ﬁm&c “E l) 4 WiS ’ -
: 1. A review of ths files of CI/OA is being made for the purpose of retiring files '
; on covert personnsl who:

S S —

(b) Do not satisfy the requirements for operational approval;

yem g

\
.

{6} Are of no further interest to the office of original nqﬁeat. . {—\

. 2. - CI/OA records indicate the subject has been of interast to you
o!.nco . M a tor: Ma ppivo  WeR N

operational use

Nt .

'c: tnfomtlonall purposes

3. It is requested that You notify CI/OA of the present op«mt!onal stutua of
aubjoet. using the bottom of thie form for your comment.

4 xr no arswer is received from you within 30 days, CI/OA wiu assume that you
u-o no longer interested in the sabject and will retire the file without further
notiﬂcution to you.

INITIALSE gatensIen
DISTRIDUTION: ORIQINAL & | 7O ADDARSARZ; 1 VO CI/0A PILE i ]
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. SECURITY INFORMATISN

T. E. D. ' o 8 Pedruary 1952 _
#61378

The files of G2, Departaemt of ths Army, vere checked in Subject’s name
on S February 1952. A file in the name of rhonu Edgar was reviewed

- and disclosed the fol'.owing information: T

In a letter to the Commanding General, 2nd Amy, Port Gecrge G. Meade, Mary-
lend from Intelligence Division, General Staff, U. S. Army, Washirgton, D. C.,
dated 25 May 15.7, the Investigaticns Section states that information has been
received from the Plans and Operations: Divisiaon, General Staff, U. S. Army,

. Jaison agency with the -U., Se Atomic Energy Cormission, for ths Department of the

Army, that ____ , Thomas Edgar vas grant,ed "Q' clearance on 2 February 15L9.
The AEC clearance number if NY 651h.

The above infarmation was predicated upon an L/S fram 2md Army, to Director
of Intslligence, requesting verification of “Q® clsarance regarding above individ-

HJ.- further mnnctu that the FBI eonductod mvestigauona on 18 January
1549 at Cincinmati, Chio and 12 Jasvary 19h9 at Pittsturgh, Pennsylvania regard-
hc s:bjoet.

g r AT gams b i et

o L T e & e
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SECVRITY K 7S ATON

— - =T .
| SECR= |
) Case Ho: 67378 8 april 1952
' SYNOPSISs | ' |

i SUBJECT presently resides at 2596 Nell Avenue and not at :
© 1596, He is married, has a son, about 25 years of age. SUBJEC? ‘
attended Chio State Univereity from 1935 to 1939, receiving a : e
B.S.C. degree. He was formerly employed as a garage mechanie
in Hilliard, Ghio and is presently Assistant [irector of a Ree
search Foundation at the Ohic State University, Neighborhood ..
investigation was extrenely favorable, nothing of a derogatery .
b - : nature was developed, Credit favorible and Police pegative, '
T .. SUBJECT reportedly investigated by the Federal Bureau of Inm
g * vestigation, - B o :
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Case §o; 61378 8 tprid 1952

EIETE ANT CIYIZENSHIP:

At Columbus, Ohio:

; According to the records of the Registrars Office, Chio
State University, SUBJECT was born in Wellston, Chio during

mry 1903.
) PN ‘,
EDUCATIONs _. 4%

At eolubng Onios

N
1

: the records of the Registrars 0!!11:0. Ohio State tminraity
I op 21 Pebruary 1952, revealed that SUBJECT was & student from
1935 to 1939, at vhich time he graduated with a B.S.C. degree, °

e R
B eol\nbuJ chios Co

On 7 February 1952, the records-of u:i Ohio Bureau ot
Credits revealed trat SUBJECT i3 presently the Assistant Direo-
tor of the Research Foundation of the Ohio State University. Upon
- graduation from 0,S.U., or shortly thereafter in Dacember 1939,
SUBJECT was employed by the university as Assistant Fraternity
Auditor, He later moved from that position to that of Assistant.
Director in 1946, Prior to the time, .ho was employed as a mechs
anic in Arch Alder's Chewrolst Garsge, Hilliards, Ohio, :

‘At Columbus, Onio:

: Oon 2 April 1952, 4t was determined that SUBJEC‘! repides in
“an apartment building located at 2596 Neil Amenus, near ths unle
versity. Mrs Mae OWEN, Apt, "L°. 2596 Neil Avenue, stated zhat

*. she hss known the SUBJECT and his wifs since ths time of their
moving in the building, vhich was about three years ago. She

. degoridbsd them as "mosi substsiial people” and sdded that SUB=

State University. He is most capable, likeable end rempests
AR and enjoys a fine reputation in the buildisg .and in t.bo

" westigated hin several years sgo, apparently in‘conneotien.wiih.

JECT s the Assistant Dirsctor of the Research Poundatics, ito )

. neighborhood generelly, She further stated that the FEI has ime - .
~.Mle Job st the Poundation, She desoribed sumcr and ki vife &6 . .

ey
i
.

1

AR (L AL

T e T P VLN
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Case kos 67378 ' 8 april 1952

Supper middle class® witk one son, about twenty-five years of age
who 15 marrtied and resides out of Ohio, although he is preeently
staying with his folks because his wife is in a hospital in

- Columbus with their newly arrived baby, Informant stated that she
knev nothing but good relative to SUBJECT and his fuu,y and
that he is truly a patnotic American, .

On 2 April 1952, Mrs Thonas REEDER, Apt. "E°, 2506 Nell
Avenue, stated that she has kmown SUBJECT and his wife as neighe
bors and that they are fine pe:ple, respected in the community
and are conservative in their living and hubits, They have one
son, Ed, vho is precntly svaying with them, SUBJECT, according
to informant, is "homey®" and does rnot drink or bhave any bad
hadits to ber tnouledgo. She considere him a ono-tmuud per=
cent mr:lcu. .

T I AT On 2 April 1952, ¥rs. PV, nmxstu-x, Apt. "C", 2590 Neil
S Avenue, stated that she bas been acquainted with the SURJECT and
[ ECEEE T his wife for about a year as neighbors. She kmew little about -
... - tham except that they are nice people and well thought of in
. the neighborhood, They are quiet, do not engage in many socisl
. activities, Informant confirmed SUBJECT'Ss employment and added
7 . 4hat gshe knew of nothing of a derczatory mature regarding the
. SUBJECT or hta familye .

. Nrs John R, SHOWEALL, Apt. "A", 896 uou Avenm, stated that

ehe has known SUBJECT and his wife- Jutthuoyunorai.ncothe

tine they moved into the bullding, three years ago this month,

8he stated that she liked tham very much and knew of no finer

psople, They are respected in the coamunity and are quiet and con-

.. servative, SUBJECT neither drinka or carouses and ia a *hafdody®,

. except that he plays a great deal of golf with her husband, In~

" formant stated that SUBJECT'S son Ed is prasently with SUBJECT

.. coming here from West Virginia for the arrival of their newborn
Joungster, She added that SUBJECT has a fine polstion with the

Research Foundatien as Assistant Dusctox-, and is a thmugh

unriean.

ﬂm@s ]
&% Columbus, 0h10|

~ On 3 April 1982, Mrs Racvey BROWER, 2268 Summit st.reet,

"lutcd that she purchased tby proaiass on which she now resides,
from SUBJECT about twelve y7ars ago and although she did not know
the wee-e fanily except for the real-estate transaction, she had .

. heard meny good things about them from noighbors that used to liw

: -
N
\,:
a
- =
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case Nos 67378 _— 8 april 1952

in this part of the commumity, She stated that everyoce ssemed . /s
to have a good word for both SUBEJET and hie wifé and she knew ‘
of nothing darogatory is tre regard. the added that ¥rs John'
MONROE, 2262 fumit Street, keww the SUBJECT and his wife,

On J April 1952, Mrs John MONROE, was interviewed and stated :

that she had imown the SUBJECT's wife aince they were younsters . . ‘

living in Hilliard, ohio and that she has known SUBJECT since he : EE

and his wife married nearly thirty years ago, The ewe-e'g vere S

“wonderful people and well thought of by everyons, SUBJECT wvas fore S

narly employed by Arch Alder's Chevrolet Gagage in Hilliard, Chio . i o

after vhich he returned <o Ohio State University, He was later em= R

ployed by 0.S.U, in some capatity, becoaing Assistant Director of IR
the Research Foundation, Informant suggested another person that R

wags acquainted with the eee-=ts, Mrs Harry mps, 6500 Cublin -
Road, north of Columbus, Ohio, C

B PR On 3 April 1952, Mrs Harry MYERS, was interviewed and stated -
T that she had kmown the «---=1g and that they were very closs. - AN
© L . 7. friends, She knew of nothing derogatory regarding SUBJECT and = .© . )

stated that she considered the =—--= family as the highest type . .~ -
- of people. SUBJECT's son, Ed, is engaged in some type of Encl.n- :
~-  ooring work, bonovod to be in Detroit, Michigan

" AGEWTS NOTE:'

~ It was determined that Arch Adler, SUBJECT's former employer.
and personmally kmown to the writer, is presently confi.ned to &
o hospihl and not available for interview,

: lomn ARMERTROUT, Manager, Alder's Garage, Hilliard, Ohio
S .tlted that SUBJECT was the best mechanic. thsy had ever had in
~ the garage, -Informant stated that he has heard Mr. Adler make
this statemont many times since SUBJECT jeft in 1937. He further
stated that SUBJEC? and his wife had a fins reputation and were
' pltrlotlc Anericans, Informant had sttended high scjjool with
SUBJECT's son Ed,whom he described as a firat rate fellow, who
diophnd that ho cama from good pecples.

J

atmr mp CREDIT REFERENCES
) coiubna,‘ ontos

i . the records of tho ohio Credit Buruu, 83 Se hf-h sz:-m.,
- onntud on 7 robruq 1952, revealed that SUBJECT _srried uohn
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- April 1952 and failed to reveal any information on SUBJECTe

P

ECRZT

Be in Hilllards, Ohioj that he has worked for Alder‘s Garege ix
Hilliards until about 1927; that & nad veon aurt and callected
8 claim fram whe ohio Industrial Coxaissicn; further that be went
to Ohio State Univereity and graduated with & B.S5.C, dogree i
1939 and thon went on the payroll of 0.5.U, in [ecember 19)9,

Case Bo: 6178 S 8 april 1752

"Presently Assistant Birector of the 0.5.U, Fesearch Poundatioea,

and prior to this was sssistant Fraternity suditér, Purther, in
1919 he had financed an automobile through Gensrsl Motore with a
mortgage of #349,00 which io prompt; that his credit reting ie
g00d, nothirng sguinst him and most purchases are for cash,

‘

POLICE (cmn'uu. AMD SUBVERSIVE) RECOFDSs
AV Columbue, Ohles

The records of the Columbus Police Departaent, on 7 Pebruary

1952, failed \o reveal any information on SUBJECT, The files of
the Ohkio Un=Ameriocan Activities Commission were examined oa &
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SECRET
SgEcag
1 * Asgistant Director for Spesial (persticas .
ATTENTIONS Staff o : :

FROK s Chisf, Special Security Division

SURECT? s PI 2359 -"'.",4' P - o | o
61T \t ,/’ , :

* 1, Refersnce is sade % your recquest dated 27 m 1951 for
& recommendation as to vhether an Operationsl Clsarance s~ould be granted
to psrait the wjm'omuwtnmwwdmnu.-
Ployment,

e Cae s b Rl

2, The sttached information recarding the Subject is furnished to
m &8 an aid in doumj.nlnc whether or not the Subject should be used under -
ou?.horuy of an Opouuoul Clearsnce in the upulty ut forth in m

" 3¢ This memorandum pertaina ohl; o ths sesigrent mentioned ia
’Inguﬂ 1 sbove. It ie requested that this office be informed of your
deoision as to vhether you intend to uss the Subject, If the Subject io
not used, the attachod material should be returned to the writer in a

sesled envelope marked 'Ma OnJ:," indicaum the reasons for not uamg '
m. m’“to !
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e Chitef, Srecicl lec ity Nivisioa : .
Attas ‘o, Clryton ,

rR¥g SC =8 WNe » : :
SIEICY: PL-2)%9

e
[

rmozre i
-

' " 3 The follewine tlorrertical data {p ~vailadle on Subj-ets

_— b - Thazas ldser Davlg .
‘ ' 31595 YXell Averue
Columbug, Jhio

Aotine Hesd of Pesearch, Inlo Siate Untvarsity
Researach Foumdation -

BSC {n Business Admintetr-tion 1939 Ohio S'a'e U,
19391942 Assiat nt Auditor, Dean's Offiecs

Since 1942 has been Agsistant to Director
: Regearch Foundation,
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~ SFCRcT

COVERT NAME CHECK REPORT

DATE: 19 7ebruary 1952

SUBJECT: T,.8.D. 61318 OC 0S0

In @Noue with your request, a ccvert name cheek . : : .
was conducted on Sudject with results as indicated below: S SR .

BETURN paTE
2/&

Bubject’s character, reputation, enploynent. ’ nsighborhood, and
usociatos.

!!bddulopnu-nyelnspuﬂhn-nasuannycnaa.inh-nr
furned when culject ls no longer covertly usod. Its existence of
anwhwwptbcuswww
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SRR T CGhtef, Spectal Secrity Mvision .
R ‘Attms  ¥r, Clayton .
' co FR'Ms  STC &B
’ SURJICTs P2-2359
b .1, The follewing tMMopraptical data’ is mveilable on Suhjecte
1596 Keil Avermo ‘ '

Columbug, Ohie

Aoting Hesd of Research, Onio State Untwnrsity
Research Fousdation

7. . BSG {n Bustnsas Admindstretion 1939 Ohio State U,
| 1999-1%2 Assistont Auiitar, Doan's Offtos

" 8Snee 1942 Mas decn Asgistant to Director - o
. Rosearch Foundation. ‘ ) :

&
Tt

il
&
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) SZCRET
T0 ] cuer Sp'ecial Sgcurif.y Division
Attn: ) :
FRUN S%Pds . avis o _ Datc_27 Decr=ber 1951
SUBJECTS ‘M&M ] P.2. # 235.’)
he DLDLINEs Q) (2) (3) W ()

B. CiLRACTER OF CiSEr (1)0.Ce_2 (2)P.0.Co_x (3)C.N.Cor_ (L)C.SiCa_ (S)Pe_

Ce CLSSIFICATION: .gemt_ Clericai_ _Serviee  Other Cover -

D. [LR:ilLs Europe g liddle iast_ Far East__ Latin imerica__ Specific

B, SUBJLCT'S COVER: U.S. Govte For. Govt. Acadenic . .
c@mial Religious meeasional_____l’.res. Emple =
Undesignnted Othar

4CTION: Inveat.igauon, including coverd nn:nt: checks 3 R
3 " covurt name checks only

Developmnt of. biographic data

speeial nane checks

SUGGh.S"'ED COVER FOR WLSTIGLTION.
General U.S. Goverxment. intarest

l!oe-govemma_xt, commarcial interest =

x hxterest 1n ‘eddition to that .set forth 1n FiQ I and II. (Rﬁviewe« wn -——’

-Plonae ret,um attachud PRQ Part L_PHS §7'a_ BiogeData  with rosult E"
SlogiphiT Tata T~ mnln-'m-u Pos

of your action. '
OOhomMunluumnMec\'ombﬁnmm.
/- %iPer telerhone conversatiop g%wﬁag/.Plnyon 29 Dag 51

S A nt e st 2w, Remes
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- SECRET N

StUURITT iRunadalicR

€3-1124 (Cadern)
" Priority
21 meanbey 1951

i .. )GENORADUN PRy Chief, STC/8FB |
Lo yaom Chlef, FLANS '

Lo T SUNRORS Request for Operational Clearance ‘on Jages 8. o-n-.,
e Divestor, Ohio sun Uaivaraity Resesred Mttu

o 1, Vi\2 reference to the secversation bdetveen ir. Kaufuan and
- - Wire Cobers om 20 Decemder 1951, it is requested that action be takea
' V& escure provisional operational cleasanze on Dr. Jawss B. Oweas,.
~_ DireoteT, Ohio State Uaiwersity Ressarch rmuu.

‘8¢ Budjest %o successful clearanse, it h plnnnu tc dave a . -
sepressntative of YIN contact Dr. Uwens through en sppointmsnt arreaged

%y 00 to dstermise if e wenld %o willing %o pPrepare & letter from the

. Foupdatioa 40 \ka Amsricaa-Scasdonavian Foundation in Few Tork, 2hs

" agest vhon YIN hus -mnp‘ %o eend \o ons of the Scandaaavian emtﬂg‘ o
wader speasership of \be American-Seandssavisn Fourdation, o dey )
. [ '.‘m“

- :

_ 3. h.mmmaaaumuma.mﬁﬁ;mmn v.“’.,
8 CIA clearanes uwp %o sad inecludiag * . sotica vith & - gl
olassified CIA projess being carrisd cut by She bhwhc and Charting 'y
“Saderatory of the Foundatica. ¥he 0.3.U. Rssearch Foundation bas & il
ocasideredls waslscsifiad. progrea, anr. and its connsction With (o« :
CIA is 0% pudlicly mewn. It is usderstood Skat i%r, Harris lLyoms, ‘
288, hag all mauu eou-nlutholumnnnr. Cwens azd MB'
.0 Davis. ‘ . } o

N, YOM 48 extremsly anrions 4o caplete thua m-nu. aud
u‘::u %o sprreciated If you wduid droat this nqun as & priovity
(4

‘a
8

[
-

URIYIT WX

. ouatenS of this letter would introduce and sponsor finaneially aa 0 {'Lg«\.
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. SECRET * * . , /
ar 7 ‘ N A N
ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET
llﬂmol!: Oificer designations shouid be used ia the “TO ™ ralumn. Under each comment a ling should be drawn across sheet
2-.1 each comment numbered tG correspond with tne nsv.ber in the “TO'* column.  Each officer shoutd initial (check mark insutfcient)
beicro further routing.  This Routing and Récord Sheat sivouid be returned to Registry.
FROM: . L
Chief, .PLARS DATL
L 21 Dec 1951
ROOM DaTE oFFiERS |
TO NO. vy p— INTTALS t COMMENTS
| 8

: ‘m%“@- v".._"

e T

[ERRR

o Egn e g1 7Y

Qeper

=
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N ’ 1. Vith reference to the conversation detween lﬁ. Eaufsan and

Ce " SECRET”

SELURITT INFCIMATION

€S-112% (Ostorn)
Friority
21 Decenber 1951

‘ MEMORAKDUN FQR: Chisf, STC/SPB . o Y
: FROM: Chief, PLAKS _ 17
i R SUBJEC®: . - Raqust for q’ouuom -Clearance oa James 8, Onnl. A

P ‘Director, Ghio State University Rosearch Toundatica s

Mr. Osborn -om 20 December 1951, 1t is requestod that action be taken RS
%0 sscure provisional operational clearance oun Dr, Jamss §. Owens, : ' :
nmem. Ohio State Uniurutr Research Foundation,

Ve T 2. Sudject to succegsful elaa.rum. it 1s planmned to have &
.7 .. zepressantative of FD¥ contact Dr. Owens through an appoiatment a:rnnpd
by 00 to determins if he wild bde villing to prepare a lstter from the
;- Toundation to the Amsrican-Scandanavian Foundation in Bew York, The
" eontent of this letter would introduce and sponsor financially an
. agent vhom FI¥ has arranged to send to ons of the Scandanavian eouniries
~7 - undey eponsorship of the A-um-smm rwndauon.

S 8 DR Onu and his uoht&nﬁ. Thomas E. Davis, slroad; potuu
& OA cloarance up to and including "Becret? in connoction with &
elassified CIA project being carried out by the Mapping and Charting
Labdoratory of ths Foundation, - The -0.8,U. Ressarch Poundation kas a
eonsiderable unclassifiod program, bowever, snd i%s comnsction with
GIA 1s not pudlicly knowmn. It 1s undorstood that Mr. Earris Lyons,

" 3488, bas all the dstails concsraing th clsarances on Dr. Owens ull.
R0 !hvu.

2o b. ny is oztramly anxicus $o euphto theoe munt-. nﬂ.
: 4% would be mucn.ted if you would treat this uqmtt a8 o priority
““’. :
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